

Dear,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows:

Please note we do not hold the requested data prior to 2000.

Calendar Year	Claims Received	Claims Paid	Claimant Damages (£)			
			Total	Max	Min	Average
2000	56	13	1,558	282	37	120
2001	152	36	7,308	1,442	20	203
2002	24	4	321	135	41	80
2002	92	28	9,567	4,500	7	342
2003	124	43	12,581	1,171	24	293
2004	82	29	7,546	1,282	40	260
2005	69	10	6,213	2,242	50	621
2006	118	32	10,030	1,198	5	313
2007	131	26	11,234	4,990	40	432
2008	115	20	6,358	744	75	318
2009	217	27	6,701	863	32	248
2010	357	81	21,168	1,108	25	261
2011	155	46	13,983	2,476	9	304
2012	259	69	25,605	3,383	41	371
2013	266	78	24,348	2,010	46	312
2014	116	28	7,666	1,058	8	274

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.  
Complaints and Information Team  
Resources Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Tel: 01159 774137

---

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Roads compensation 1990-2014 inclusive

Dear Nottinghamshire County Council,

Please kindly provide us with details of compensation payments for damage caused due to poor condition of roads (potholes, etc) by year from 1990 to 2014 inclusive.

1. Total claims for compensation your council received for year.
2. Total claims your council paid out compensation for year.
3. Highest single amount paid out in compensation for year.
4. Lowest single amount paid out in compensation for year.
5. Average amount paid out in compensation for year.
6. Total compensation paid out for year.